

New Mexico Bioscience Authority

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC

The New Mexico Bioscience Authority will hold its Regular Board of Directors meeting on Thursday, September 19, 2024. The meeting will be held from 11:30 am until 1:00 pm via Zoom Webinar.

Login instructions:
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/86836810865?pwd=gjTYojFPLBRA99596RaNbR2zPo9sPs.1
Passcode: 259955
New Mexico Bioscience Authority is subject to the Open Meetings Act, N.M.S.A. 197

78, §10-15-1(F).

A final agenda for New Mexico Bioscience Authority meetings will be available to the public at least 72 hours prior to each meeting and made accessible on the NMBioscience <u>Authority</u> public website at https://nmbioscience.com/meeting-information/